PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David G. Kraenzle	03/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultraflo Corporation	
Street Address:	#8 Trautman Industrial Drive, P.O. Box 423	
City:	Ste. Genevieve	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11250777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)241-3317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 241-4427

Email: hgrpatents@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Matthews
Address Line 1: 611 Olive Street, Suite 161

Address Line 1: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1610
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DN 3738B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen R. Matthews

Total Attachments: 1 source=3738Bas#page1.tif

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016923 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David G. Kraenzle, of 12845 Big Bend Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63122, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ultraflo Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at #8 Trautman Industrial Drive, P. O. Box 423, Ste. Genevieve, Missouri 63670, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the

DUAL FLANGE TEE

invented by me and set forth in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/619,165, filed October 15,2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents be issued to said Ultraflo Corporation, or its successors and assigns. I also agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain proper patent protection in all countries.

Date: 3-14.05

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

David G. Kraenzle

PATENT REEL: 016923 FRAME: 0671